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happy at home

PRIVATE IN-HOME SERVICES

DIRECT SERVICE 
PER HOUR

Weekdays
7am-7pm Saturday Sunday Public Holiday

Care Worker – Domestic or 
Personal Care Services

$90.00 $130.00 $180.00 $200.00

Registered Nurse – all 
clinical care assessments, 
wound care and pain 
management

150.00 190.00 250.00 $290.00

Allied Health Services for 
Harbourside service

$152.00

Transport Services $90.00 130.00 180.00 200.00

Group Respite $25.00

TO LEARN MORE ABOUT OUR

HARBOURSIDE HOME CARE
call our friendly team on 
(02) 4984 1811
or visit www.harboursideportstephens.com.au 
 



HOME CARE PACKAGE FUNDING
 

The amounts below detail the amount of funding provided by the Australia Government for 
your Home Care Package.

HOME CARE 
PACKAGE Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4

Annual $10,657 $18,742 $40,793 $61,844

Per Week $204.96 $360.43 $784.99 $1,189.30

Please note: you may be required to contribute to the cost of your care by paying an Australian 
Government Income Tested Care Fee. The Income Tested Fee is assessed by the government based on 
your income & assets assessment and is required to be charged by all providers of Home Care Packages. 
Harbourside Home Care does not charge a Basic Daily Care Fee. 

HOME CARE PACKAGE SERVICE DELIVERY & PRICING 
 

PACKAGE MANAGEMENT 15%

Package Management is an ongoing organisational activity associated with ensuring the 
smooth delivery and management of a home care package. It includes the cost for preparing 
monthly statements, managing package funds; and compliance and quality assurance 
required to meet Home Care Package legislation. 
 

PACKAGE 
MANAGEMENT Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4

Per Week $30.74 $54.06 $117.67 $178.40

CARE MANAGEMENT 20% 

Care Management is an important service that includes coordination of the care and services 
that will assist you to stay happy, healthy and independent at home. Our Care Partners will 
complete and review your home care agreement and care plan, coordinate and schedule 
services, ensure your care plan is aligned with other supports, provide a point of contact for 
you or your support network and ensure the care you receive is respectful of your culture. 
Care Management can be provided face to face or via phone or email.

CARE MANAGEMENT Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4

Fully managed by provider Per Week $40.99 $72.09 $156.90 $237.86

Fully managed by provider Approximate number 
of hours per fortnight 1 3 4 5

Please note: care management hours are approximate. If you require additional care management 
hours, an hourly rate equivalent to the common service fee schedule will be charged. This will be 
negotiated with you.

COMMON SERVICES 

PRICE FOR  
COMMON SERVICES  
PER HOUR

Standard 
Hours  

6am-8pm

Non 
Standard 

Hours
Saturday Sunday Public 

Holiday

Personal Care 
- 30 mins 
- 45 mins  
- 60 mins

 
$47.95 
$72.90 
$76.70

-

 
$71.45 

$108.60 
$114.30

 
$85.00  
$129.20 
$136.00

 
$117.81 
$179.10 
$188.50

Cleaning & Household 
- 30 mins 
- 45 mins  
- 60 mins

 
$47.95 
$72.90 
$76.70

- - -

 
$117.81 
$179.10 
$188.50

Nursing, Registered Nurse 
(Charged hourly) $118.00 $165.10 $165.10 $217.60 $290.00

Light Gardening (per hour 
as invoiced by service provider) $88.00 - $120.00 - -

Day Centre Program 
Harbourside Seniors Hub 
- Per Hour 
- Per Day (this fee covers 
transport, morning tea & lunch)

$20.00 
$120.00 - - - -

In Home Respite
(Charged hourly) $76.70 - $114.30 $136.00 $188.50

Welfare check, 
social support, meal 
preparation, transports

$76.70 - $114.30 $136.00 $188.50

ALLIED HEALTH SERVICES 

Physiotherapy 

Remedial Massage

$152.00 per hour for Harbourside service or  
as invoiced by Practitioner of choice 
 
 
$110.00 per hour for Harbourside service or  
as invoiced by Practitioner of choice

Travel within service $1.70 per km

CANCELLATIONS  
Services will need to be cancelled within 48 hours of the service time. Services cancelled prior to 48 hours 
before the service time will not incur a cancellation fee. If the service is cancelled within 48 hours of the 
service time, then a cancellation fee may be charged to your home care package. The fee will be equivalent 
to the normal fee to be charged for the cancelled service.


