### **PRIVATE IN-HOME SERVICES**

DIRECT SERVICE PER HOUR	Weekdays 7am-7pm	Saturday	Sunday	Public Holiday
Care Worker – Domestic or Personal Care Services	\$90.00	\$130.00	\$180.00	\$200.00
Registered Nurse – all clinical care assessments, wound care and pain management	150.00	190.00	250.00	\$290.00
Allied Health Services for Harbourside service	\$152.00			
Transport Services	\$90.00	130.00	180.00	200.00
Group Respite	\$25.00			



## HARBOURSIDE HOME CARE

call our friendly team on

(02) 4984 1811

or visit www.harboursideportstephens.com.au







# HARBOURSIDE HOME CARE

PRICING GUIDE

**JANUARY 2025** 

#### HOME CARE PACKAGE FUNDING

The amounts below detail the amount of funding provided by the Australia Government for your Home Care Package.

HOME CARE PACKAGE	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4
Annual	\$10,657	\$18,742	\$40,793	\$61,844
Per Week	\$204.96	\$360.43	\$784.99	\$1,189.30

Please note: you may be required to contribute to the cost of your care by paying an Australian Government Income Tested Care Fee. The Income Tested Fee is assessed by the government based on your income & assessment and is required to be charged by all providers of Home Care Packages. Harbourside Home Care does not charge a Basic Daily Care Fee.

#### HOME CARE PACKAGE SERVICE DELIVERY & PRICING

#### PACKAGE MANAGEMENT 15%

Package Management is an ongoing organisational activity associated with ensuring the smooth delivery and management of a home care package. It includes the cost for preparing monthly statements, managing package funds; and compliance and quality assurance required to meet Home Care Package legislation.

PACKAGE MANAGEMENT	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4
Per Week	\$30.74	\$54.06	\$117.67	\$178.40

#### **CARE MANAGEMENT 20%**

Care Management is an important service that includes coordination of the care and services that will assist you to stay happy, healthy and independent at home. Our Care Partners will complete and review your home care agreement and care plan, coordinate and schedule services, ensure your care plan is aligned with other supports, provide a point of contact for you or your support network and ensure the care you receive is respectful of your culture. Care Management can be provided face to face or via phone or email.

CARE MANAGEMENT		Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4
Fully managed by provider	Per Week	\$40.99	\$72.09	\$156.90	\$237.86
Fully managed by provider	Approximate number of hours per fortnight	1	3	4	5

Please note: care management hours are approximate. If you require additional care management hours, an hourly rate equivalent to the common service fee schedule will be charged. This will be negotiated with you.

#### **COMMON SERVICES**

PRICE FOR COMMON SERVICES	Standard Hours	Non Standard	Saturday	Sunday	Public
PER HOUR	6am-8pm	Hours	Januraay	Juliady	Holiday
Personal Care					
- 30 mins	\$47.95		\$71.45	\$85.00	\$117.81
- 45 mins	\$72.90	_	\$108.60	\$129.20	\$179.10
- 60 mins	\$76.70		\$114.30	\$136.00	\$188.50
Cleaning & Household					
- 30 mins	\$47.95				\$117.81
- 45 mins	\$72.90	_	-	-	\$179.10
- 60 mins	\$76.70				\$188.50
Name in a Descieta and Name					
Nursing, Registered Nurse (Charged hourly)	\$118.00	\$165.10	\$165.10	\$217.60	\$290.00
, , ,					
Light Gardening (per hour	\$88.00	_	\$120.00	-	-
as invoiced by service provider)					
Day Centre Program					
Harbourside Seniors Hub	\$20.00				
- Per Hour	\$120.00	-	-	-	-
<ul> <li>Per Day (this fee covers transport, morning tea &amp; lunch)</li> </ul>					
In Home Respite	\$76.70	_	\$114.30	\$136.00	\$188.50
(Charged hourly)	,		,	,	,
Welfare check,					
social support, meal	\$76.70	-	\$114.30	\$136.00	\$188.50
preparation, transports					
ALLIED HEALTH SERVICES					
ALLIED HEALTH SERVICES					

ALLIED HEALTH SERVICES			
Physiotherapy	\$152.00 per hour for Harbourside service or as invoiced by Practitioner of choice		
Remedial Massage	\$110.00 per hour for Harbourside service or as invoiced by Practitioner of choice		
Travel within service	\$1.70 per km		

#### **CANCELLATIONS**

Services will need to be cancelled within 48 hours of the service time. Services cancelled prior to 48 hours before the service time will not incur a cancellation fee. If the service is cancelled within 48 hours of the service time, then a cancellation fee may be charged to your home care package. The fee will be equivalent to the normal fee to be charged for the cancelled service.